HWDSB Shape the future of Sherwood Secondary School

After multiple requests to fund a new school, HWDSB must decide on the best accommodation option for current and future students at Sherwood Secondary School.

This process involves extensive public consultation, with students, families, staff, and community members who care about the future of Sherwood.

You are invited to participate throughout.

STEP

Virtual Information Session #1 on the Future of Sherwood Secondary School

At this information session, students, families, staff and interested community members can learn about the considerations involved and possible options Trustees will consider.

Virtual Meeting Details

Thursday, February 10, 2022 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Microsoft Teams link to join: hwdsb.info/SherwoodVirtual1

STEF

2

Submit questions about the process and options for Sherwood

From February 10 to 20, email any questions or comments you have to info@hwdsb.on.ca

STEP

Virtual Information Session #2 on the Future of Sherwood Secondary School

At this information session, staff will respond to the questions and concerns raised by students, families, staff and interested community members.

Virtual Meeting Details

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Microsoft Teams link to join: hwdsb.info/SherwoodVirtual2

STEP

4

School and Community Survey on Preferred Options

From February 23 to March 7, we will conduct a public survey on the community's preferred options for Sherwood's future.

This will help inform a final Trustee decision expected in March 2022, for action before September 2022.

Questions? Please email info@hwdsb.on.ca